
TOWN OF EASTLYI\4E
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the Town of East Lyme to be held on October 6,
2021 at 7:00 P.M. (E.T.) at the East Lyme Town Hall Upper Meeting Room for the following purposes:

l. To consider and act upon a special appropriation in the amount of $ 126,053 for the following items
with the source of funds being America Rescue Funds:

$ 54,638

$ 25,000
$ 8,965

$ 12,500

$ 13,950

$ 9,000
$ 2,000

Ledge Light Health District
East Lyme Giving Garden

SECT Council of Governments

Save the River/Save the Hills (pumpout boat)
American Legion
v.F.w,
NL Homeless Hospitality Center

2. To transact any other business proper to come before the meeting

Dated at East Lyme, Connecticut, this 28'r' day of September 2021 .

EAST LYME BOARD OF SELECTMEN

1vIdrp Fersonxc

fularc. e nn

(Dan fiam Qau[cDasfe

FILED

20

EAST LYME TOWN CLERK


