TOWN OF EAST LYME NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the Town of East Lyme to be held on October 6, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. (E.T.) at the East Lyme Town Hall Upper Meeting Room for the following purposes:

1.	To consider and act upon a special appropriation in the amount of \$126,053 for the following items
with the source of	of funds being America Rescue Funds:

\$ 54,638	Ledge Light Health District
\$ 25,000	East Lyme Giving Garden
\$ 8,965	SECT Council of Governments
\$ 12,500	Save the River/Save the Hills (pumpout boat)
\$ 13,950	American Legion
\$ 9,000	V.F.W.
\$ 2,000	NL Homeless Hospitality Center

2. To transact any other business proper to come before the meeting.

Dated at East Lyme, Connecticut, this 28th day of September 2021.

EAST LYME BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Mark_Nickerson	Kevin Seery
Marc Salerno	Rose Ann Hardy
Dan Cunningham	Paul Dagle

FILED

EAST LYME TOWN CLERK